UT2-0319
IN UNITED STATES:  260 NORTH ELM ST.  WESTFIELD, MA 01085  800-465-8558 / FAX (413) 564-5815
IN CANADA:  7555 TRANMERE DRIVE, MISSISSAUGA, ONTARIO, L5S 1L4  (905) 670-5888 / FAX (905) 670-5782
SECTION 1: INTRODUCTION...................................................	 2
SECTION 2: SAFETY PRECAUTIONS...................................	 2
SECTION 3: SPECIFICATIONS
Specification Table........................................................................	 3
Working Conditions......................................................................	 3

17
Section 8: Replacement Parts
Order Code Description UT-87 UT-135 UT-196 UT-246 UT-320
45W06-WG1066-01 Drain Pan X
45W50-WG1067-01 Hydronic Coil X
45W43-WG1068-01 Air Oulet Grill Left Bearing X X X X X
45W43-WG1069-01 Air Oulet Grill X
45W43-WG1070-01 Air Outlet Grill Right Bearing X X X X X
45W37-WG1071-01 Control Panel Cover X X X X X
45W37-WG1072-01 Right Top Cover X X X X X
45W37-WG1073-01 Right Panel X X X X X
45W11-WG1074-01 Switch X X X X X
45W31-WG1075-01 DC Fan Motor X X X X X
45W34-WG1076-01 Blower Wheel X
45W55-WG1056-01 Filter X X X X X
45W43-WG1078-01 Air Inlet Grill X
45W37-WG1079-01 Front Panel X
45W37-WG1080-01 Left Panel X X X X X
45W06-WG1081-01 Small Drain Pan X X X X X
45W11-WG1157-01 Control Board X X X X X
45W14-WG1077-01 Transformer X X X X X
45W11-WG1158-01 Control Display X X X X X
45W09-WG1159-01 Switch Button X X X X X
45W09-WG1160-01 Decorative Ring for Switch Button X X X X X
45W09-WG1161-01 Overlay X X X X X
45W06-WG1066-02 Drain Pan X
45W50-WG1067-02 Hydronic Coil X
45W43-WG1069-02 Air Outlet Grill X
45W34-WG1076-02 Blower Wheel X
45W55-WG1056-02 Filter X X X X
45W43-WG1078-02 Air Inlet Grill X
45W37-WG1079-02 Front Panel X
45W06-WG1066-03 Drain Pan X
45W50-WG1067-03 Hydronic Coil X
45W43-WG1069-03 Air Oulet Grill X
45W34-WG1076-03 Blower Wheel X
45W43-WG1078-03 Air Inlet Grill X
45W37-WG1079-03 Front Panel X
45W06-WG1066-04 Drain Pan X
45W50-WG1067-04 Hydronic Coil X
45W43-WG1069-04 Air Outler Grill X
45W34-WG1076-04 Blower Wheel X
45W43-WG1078-04 Air Inlet Grill X
45W37-WG1079-04 Front Panel X
45W06-WG1066-05 Drain Pan X
45W50-WG1067-05 Hydronic Coil X
45W43-WG1069-05 Air Outlet Grill X
45W34-WG1076-05 Blower Wheel X
45W34-WG1076-06 Blower Wheel X
45W43-WG1078-05 Air Inlet Grill X
45W37-WG1079-04 Front Panel X
18
Limited Warranty